1
Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE1
•	 Surge Protection Devices
•	 Type 1 (Class I, T1, B)
•	 Tested according to EN 61643-11
•	 Maximum impulse current Iimp 35 kA (10/350 µs)
per phase and 100 kA for NPE module
•	 Maximum continuous operating

35 kA (L-N)
100 kA (N-PE)
Type Key
Certification marks
1P
Type of
connection
1P: 1+0
2P: 2+0
3P: 3+0
4P: 4+0
1PN: 1+1
3PN: 3+1
NPE: 0+1
385
Max. oper.
voltage
1
Class
1: type 1
class I
B
T1
385 V AC
_: NPE
2
385 V AC	 1+0	 107115	 Ex9UE1 35 1P 385	 1/81
385 V AC	 1+1	 107972	 Ex9UE1 35 1PN 385	 1
385 V AC	 2+0	 107973	 Ex9UE1 35 2P 385	 1
385 V AC	 3+0	 107116	 Ex9UE1 35 3P 385	 1
385 V AC	 3+1	 107118	 Ex9UE1 35 3PN 385	 1
385 V AC	 4+0	 107117	 Ex9UE1 35 4P 385	 1
260 V AC	 0+1	 107119	 Ex9UE1 100 NPE	 1/45
Operating	 Connection	 Article No.	 Type 	 Packing
voltage Uc
Type 1 SPDs (Class I, T1, B) complete devices
Surge Protection Devices Ex9UE1
•	 Maximum impulse current Iimp 35 kA (10/350 µs) per Ex9UE1 35 module and 100 kA (10/350 µs) for Ex9UE1 100 NPE module
•	 Nominal discharge current In 35 kA (8/20 µs) per Ex9UE1 35 module and 100 kA (8/20 µs) for Ex9UE1 100 NPE module
•	 Maximum continuous operating voltage Uc 385 V AC per Ex9UE1 35 module and 260 V AC for Ex9UE1 100 NPE module
•	 Due to Iimp 35 kA per module suitable for LPL I - IV according to EN 62305 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations
•	 Coordination with class II SPDs:
     Ex9UE2 20 xx 440 – direct coordination
     Ex9UE2 20 xx 275 – coordination with cable of minimum length of 10 m in between Ex9UE1 35 and Ex9UE2 20 xx 275
3
Technical Data Ex9UE1
Suitable for protection of electrical installation against the effects of atmospheric overvoltage when a direct lightning strike to the
building equipped with a lightning rod or lightning to the outdoor power line
Due to Iimp 35 kA per module suitable for LPL I - IV according to EN 62305-1 in standard 3-phase TN-C and TN-S installations
General parameters
1+0, 1+1, 2+0, 3+0, 3+1, 4+0
(L-N/PE/PEN connection)
3+1, 1+1, 0+1
(+1 N-PE connection)
Tested according to EN 61643-11
Classified type (test class) Type 1 (Class I, B, T1)
Technology GDT (Spark-gap) GDT (Spark-gap)
Rated operational voltage Un 230 / 400 V AC
Reference test voltage UREF 255 V AC
Rated load current IL 80 A
Max. continuous operating voltage Uc 385 V AC 260 V AC
Nominal frequency f 50 / 60 Hz
Nominal discharge current In (8/20 µs) 35 kA 100 kA
Max. impulse current Iimp (10/350 µs) 35 kA 100 kA
Impulse current charge Q 17.5 As 50 As
Impulse current specific energy W/R 306 kJ/Ω 2500 kJ/Ω
Max discharge current Imax (8/20 µs) - -
Voltage protection level Up at In 4 kV * 3 kV **
Follow current interrupting rating Ifi 3 kAeff at 260 V / 1.5 kAeff at 385 V AC 0.1 kAeff
Temporary overvoltage UT (withstand) 440 V AC 1200 V AC
Front of wave sparkover voltage
at 6 kV (1.2/50 µs)
≤ 4 kV ≤ 3 kV